TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :

Kompac Dealer

(ompac
@°

Image Transfer Group

Kompac
[P

A DIVISION OF DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RYB-334-KM

Parts Catalog # 092362

159 DWIGHT PLACE , FAIRFIELD , NEW JERSEY 07004
TEL: 201-227-8611 / 800-541-5702
FAX: 201-227-7532



RYE 334 UNTT: P/N TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022 ™" /1 1

GEAR 1S COLR /2
COED BROWN 7

 PART IS INCLUDED IN OUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY.

43 | 094097 | SPACER, FORM ROLLER 1

42 1 091708 | SHOULDER SCREW, Brin 2 28 | 080989 | TIE ROD 1 14| 091888 | M5 x onn SET SCREW 4
41 | 091262 | SHAFT ASSY, §.§. * 271 082601 | SAFETY STICKER 1 131091901 | M3 x bnr SOC HO' SCREW i
40 | 092259 | SPRING COVER i 20 | 094240 | 13-1/4" METERING ROLLER W/B | 121092248 | (OMPRESSTIN SPRING *
39 1 092236 | TAB SPRING ® 2y | 091907 46-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS HO SCW | = [1 | 090970 | BACKING PLATE KIT (HAMADA) | !
38 | 090071 | TAB, SHORT . 241 09229 | SHOULDER SCREW . 10| 092370 SEAL SET (L & R) 1
37| 094997 | BRACKET, NOZ/LE * 23| 092304 | GUIDE PIN * 9 09291 | ECCENTRIC 2
3 | 091960 | WASHER, FLAT 2 22| 082604 | NOZLLE iy 8 | 092612 | METERING GAUGE 2
35 | 091949 | SPRING PIN i 21| 082491 WAVE WASHER 2 /1 092007 | SPRING, COMPRESSIIN 2
341 091997 | OSC. RETAINING CLIP , 20| 081900 13-174" FORM ROLLER W/B ! 6 | 034991 | OSCILLATOR POST 2
33 1 091965 | OSC. RETAINING WASHER * 19 | 092880 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY ! 5 | 090979 | TIE BAR 1
32 | 091111 | OSC. ORIVE SHAFT FOLLONER |+ 18 1090984 | 1.0, STICKER (HAMADA) 1 41 098750 | BRACKET NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1
31| 091662 | RETAINING RING 1 171 091898 | M5 x donn SOC. HO, SCREW b 3| 000965 | ALIGNMENT BLOCK 2
90| 092586 | BEARING i 16| 092401 | BEARING * 2| 090993 ) L.H. END FRAME I
29 | 081319 13-174 OSC. ROLL. HARD SHELL | 1 15 | 091904 | M3 x [brm SET SCREW 2 [ 090894 | R.H. END FRAME

[TEMH | PART # OESCRIPTION OTY| | [TEM# | PART 4 DESCRIPTION OTY| | ITEM# |PART 4 DESCRIPTION UTY




EXTSTING

20. | 092369 | ECCENTRIC, ADJ |

. 19, | 098852 | NUT, ADJLISTMENT 2

| 18, ] 091809 | SCREW, SET, M5 x 10mn LG, |

| 17.] 091546 | SCREW, SET, Mt x 6, VLN | 2

| 16. | 094408 | STICKER, PLLGS :

15.] 091773 | SCREW, M6 x 12 LG, SIS | 4

14.] 091891 | SCREW, M5 x 16 LG, SHCS | 6

002748 | UNLVERSAL BRACKET 1 13, ] 091733 | NLT, M8 :
002381 | SUPPIRT FINGER, RYB 334 1 12,1 091892 | SCREW, M8 x 39 LG, SHCS | 2
002383 | GUARD, RYB 334 (NOT SiO) | | 11.] 091761 | SCREW, M6 x 18 LG, SIS | 6
094219 | WIRE NUT | 10.| 091967 | NUT, 8-%2 4
092033 | BLIR PLUG 3 0. | 091836 | SCREW, 6-32 SHCS 2
092365 | BAR, PIVOT LNIT, G.5. 1 5. | 091973 | NUT,LOK, M6 2
002364 | BAR, PIVOT LNIT, 0.5, 1 7. 098893 | ROD, SPRING ASSY. :
094090 | LNIT SUPPORT SPACER, 6.5, 1 6. | 092367 | STUD, 12nm DIA :
094008 | LNIT SUPPORT SPACER, 0.5, | 5. | 092370 | SEAL, SET |
002368 | BKT,STRIPE ADJ 0.5, | 4| 090756 | WRENCH, T, 2.5 mn |
002363 | BKT,STRIPE ADJ 6.5, | 1. | 09236 | R0, TIE |
098977 | SPRING : 2. | 092382 | STUD, M8 x S0mm LG, :
006964 | BUSHING, SPRING 1 . | 095008 | CLEVIS 2
ITEM | PART # DESCRIPTION ary | |TTem | paeT # DESCRIPTION aTy.




HUSE KIT K. TheRollerStorelcom ~ 229.241.8022  #1# 1l § (0

%&& / 5 EXISTING BRACKET (REF)

\ 2
((\
—
10 CIRCLLATOR
>

%@ - o TTEMS TNDICATED ARE NOT PART OF HOSE K17
« \%% =,
= Af 3 | 091807 | S(REW #6-30 x /4 0. SIL D, P |+
= 7| 00476 | BRACKET, NOZZLE "
5| 091077 | BARB TEE 172 X B X 38 1
© S | 091081 | PVC FLEY. TUBING 38 1.0, ¥ 58 0.0 |
{] / £ | 031911 | CLAWP, HISE ]
w/ T | 091079 | TUBING /4 0.0, ¥ .170 1.0 (POLYETHI |
APPRDXFB—E 0 | 091078 | 1/2 0.0 T0BING, 2 LG 1
CUT TUBING TTEM 42 TO LENGTH || HR | LA :
RN [TEM| PART MO, DESCRIPTION Ty




RECIRCULATOR STV B iy~ =20 240 30 e

NOTE:  USE THREAD SEALANT FELPRU #51370 [R
EOTVALENT ON' ALL PIPE THREADED CONNECTIONS

Q
Q
o 171 091956 | WASHER, FLAT b
b | 094618 | PANEL NOT 1
[5] 095935 | CONNECTOR 1/8 NPT x 174 HOSE, | 2
141 094612 | PLATE, MOUNTING 1
[3] 091907 | SCREN #6-37 PAN HO. SELF-TAP /
[2 ] 091824 | SCREW #6-32 TRUSS HI. 1
[1| 091062 | FITTING, 1/8 NPT x 3/8 BARB 1
[0 095339 | TIP, VACUIM 1
09| 095938 | BODY, VACUUM 1
08 | 095948 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/B NPT 1
07 095949 | BALL VALVE 1
Ob | 094616 | COUPLING, 1/8 NPT 1
05| 094613 | TEE, STREET, 1/B NPT 1
04| 094615 | NIPPLE, LONG, 1/8 NPT 1
03| (094614 | FELBOW, STREET, 1/B NPT /
02 | (094617 | NEEDLE VALVE 1
0L | 094611 | ENCLOSLRE 1
[TEM| PART D, DESCRIPTION LTy,






